MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,7\,6\,.$

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Chapter 58.

An act to amend section one of chapter thirty-four of the Revised Statutes, relating to Auctioneers.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section one of chapter thirty-four of the revised statutes is Sec. 1, ch. 34, R. hereby amended in the second line by striking out the word "county," and inserting instead thereof the word 'town,' so that said section as amended shall read as follows:

'SECT. 1. The municipal officers of any town may license any Auctioneers, suitable inhabitants of their town, by a writing under their hands, to be auctioneers for one year, in any town in said county, and shall record every such license in a book kept by them for that purpose. Persons so licensed may be exempted from any liability -exempt from to deduct two and one-half per cent. from the gross amount of sales. sales, as provided in section three.'

Approved January 24, 1876.

Chapter 59.

An act to amend section one, chapter ninety-seven, of the Public Laws of eighteen hundred seventy-three.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sect. 1. Section one of chapter ninety-seven of the public Sec. 1, ch. 97, laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-three, is hereby amended amended.